

Property & Liability Program

WAIVER OF LIABILITY POLICY

WHEREAS, the members of the Tuolumne Joint Powers Authority have pooled their financial resources for the purpose of self-funding a liability coverage program;

WHEREAS, the members acknowledge the importance of reducing losses through reasonable risk management practices; and

WHEREAS, the State Supreme Court has recently upheld the validity of a properly executed waiver, release and indemnity agreement for voluntary activities;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that it is the policy of the Tuolumne Joint Powers Authority that all members follow the following risk management procedures as regards to any Regional Occupational Programs, Adult Education, Industrial Arts Courses and voluntary athletic activities including, but not necessarily limited to:

FOOTBALL, BASKETBALL, BASEBALL, DIVING, SWIMMING, RODEO, SNOW OR WATER SKIING, SCUBA DIVING, GYMNASTICS, WRESTLING, CHEERLEADING, SOCCER OR RUGBY:

- 1. Provide warning notices to all participants relative to the risk of participation, in substantially the Tuolumne Joint Powers Authority recommended format.
- 2. Require all participants to sign a waiver, release and indemnity agreement as a prerequisite to participating in the activity, in substantially the Tuolumne Joint Powers Authority recommended format.

- Minutes of November 2, 1989